

The Wranglers, Inc.

P. O. Box 1461, Greeley, CO 80632 wranglers@greeleystampede.org

Wrangler Scholarship Criteria

- Wrangler in good standing with at least two consecutive years of membership qualify for Scholarships.
- WIT's with 40 hours per year for two consecutive years qualify for Wrangler Scholarships.
- Wrangler child (25 or under) qualify, for whom Wrangler member with at least two consecutive years of membership has legal custody or quardianship.
- Good Moral Character.
- Neither race, gender, ethnicity nor religious preference will be considered.
- Scholarship must be used to attend an accredited 2 or 4-year university, college or trade school.

Scholarship Amounts and Terms

- There will be up to seven scholarships awarded annually to qualified applicants at \$1500.00 each.
- Payable to the student's account at the Financial Aid Office for the recipient's college, university or trade school.
- One installment made at the first of semester or quarter according to the school's calendar payable during the 2020-2021 academic year.
- Awards announced at the April 15, 2020 Wrangler General Membership meeting.

Items to include with this Application

- 1. Personal statement of approximately 200 words. The Scholarship Committee is most interested in your plans for your future. You may also include ideas of what community involvement means to you.
- 2. A statement of when and in what capacity you/your parents have worked as Wranglers. Give names of people who can substantiate the participation. Include other community activities in which you are involved.
- 3. Include a current picture to be used for a press release and program recognition for those selected as a Wrangler Scholarship Recipient.
- 4. Attach a copy of your **high school transcript**, your grade average and date of graduation if you are a soon to be graduate of high school.
- 5. Include a copy of your current transcript if presently enrolled in a college, university or trade school.

Application Deadline

Postmarked by: March 20, 2020

The Wranglers, Inc.
Wrangler Scholarship Committee
P. O. Box 1461
Greeley, CO 80632



The Wranglers, Inc.

P. O. Box 1461, Greeley, CO 80632

wranglers@greeleystampede.org

Personal Information

Name	
Address	
City State	Zip
Phone ()	-
Alt. Phone ()_	_
Email	_
Name of person who will always know where to contact you	
	-
Contacts Phone ()	_
Address (if different from above)	